
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
       HZ1079205 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 
 
 

2 | 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 



 
 
 

3 | 
 

 

 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

4 | 
 

 
 
 
 

A. Quantity        of  1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Top Panel 
Panel superior 
Panneausupérieur  

B. Quantity         of  1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Left Side Panel 
Panel lateral izquierdo 
Panneaulatéral gauche 

C. Quantity          of  1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Right Side Panel 
Panel lateral derecho 
Panneaulatéral droit 

D. Quantity         of  1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Left Vertical Panel 
Panel vertical izquierdo 
Panneau vertical gauche 

E. Quantity            of  1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Right Vertical Panel 
Panel vertical derecho 
Panneau vertical droit 

F. Quantity        of  1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Bottom Panel 
Panel inferior 
Panneauinférieur 

G. Quantity        of  1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Front rail 
Riel delantero 
Rail avant 

H. Quantity           of  1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Left Door Panel 
Panel de la puertaizquierda 
Panneau de porte gauche 

I. Quantity           of  1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Right Door Panel 
Panel de la puertaderecha 
Panneau de porte droit 

J. Quantity         of  1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Middle Door Panel 
Panel de la puerta central 
Panneau de 
porteintermédiaire 

K. Quantity           of  1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Back Panel 
Panel tresero 
Panneauarrière 

L. Quantity         of  3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Adjustable Shelf panel 
Panel de estanteajustable 
Panneaud'étagèreréglable 



 
 
 

5 | 
 

 
 
 

M. Quantity         of  2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Iron Frame 
Marco de hierro 
Cadre de fer 

N. Quantity           of  2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Side rail 
Carril lateral 
Rail latéral 

O. Quantity        of  2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Middle rail 
Carrilmedio 
Rail moyen 

P. Quantity          of  2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Middle Leg 
Pierna media 
Jambemoyenne 

Q. Quantity          of  3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Left Drawer Side Panel 
Panel lateral izquierdo del 
cajón 
Tiroircôté gauche 

R. Quantity          of  3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Right Drawer Side Panel 
Panel lateral derecho del 
cajón 
Tiroircôté droit 

S. Quantity         of  3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Drawer Back Panel 
Panel trasero del cajon 
Panneauarrière du tiroir 

T. Quantity           of  1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Middle Drawer Front Panel 
Panel frontal mediodel cajon 
Façade du tiroirintermédiaire 

U. Quantity           of  3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Drawer Bottom Panel 
Panel inferior del cajón 
Panneauinférieur du tiroir 

V. Quantity           of  1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Left Drawer Front Panel 
Panel frontal izquierda del 
cajon 
Façade du tiroirgauche 

W. Quantity           of  1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Right Drawer Front Panel 
Panel frontal derecha del cajon 
Façade du tiroir droit 



 
 
 

6 | 
 

 
 
 

1. Quantity        of 18 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Cam Bolt 
 
 

2.Quantity           of 18 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Cam lock   
 
 

3. Quantity         of 18 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Cover 

4. Quantity         of 18 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Wood Dowel  ∮8x30mm 
 
 

5.Quantity            of 4 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Great Bend Hinge 
 
 

6.Quantity          of 2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Small Bending Hinge 
 

7.Quantity          of 12 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Screw  ∮3.5x14mm 
 
 

8. Quantity        of 16 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Bolt∮1/4"x5/8" 
 
 

9. Quantity         of 16 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Spring Washer∮1/4" 
 

10. Quantity       of 16 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Flat washer   ∮1/4"x16mm   
 
 
 

11. Quantity        of 1 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Allen wrench 
 
 
 

12. Quantity       of 26 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Screw∮3x14mm 
 
 



 
 
 

7 | 
 

 
 

13. Quantity      of 12 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Shelf Pin 
 
 

14. Quantity          of 24 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Screw ∮8x1" 
 
 

15. Quantity       of 16 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Screw ∮3x14mm 
 
 

16. Quantity        of 2 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Plastic anchor 
 
 

17. Quantity       of 4 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Bracket 
 

18. Quantity        of 2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Screw  ∮8x38mm 
 

19. Quantity         of 2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Screw  ∮8x19mm 
 

20. Quantity        of 2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Tie 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

8 | 
 

 

1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Do not fully tighten screws until all screws are in position. 
No aprietecompletamentelostornillos hasta que esténensuposición. 
Ne serrez pas complètement les vistant que toutes les vis ne sont pas en place. 



 
 
 

9 | 
 

 

3 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

4 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tighten all screws. 
Apretartodos los tornillos. 
Serreztoutes les vis. 



 
 
 

10 | 
 

 

 5 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 6 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

4



 
 
 

11 | 
 

 

7 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

8 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

4 

 

 

 



 
 
 

12 | 
 

 

9 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

10 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 
 
 

13 | 
 

 

11 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

12 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

14 | 
 

 

13 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
                                                                   Adjust this screw to balance the front and rear of the door. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                      
 Adjust this screw to balance  
 the crack of the door.   
                                                                                       Adjust this screw to balance the top and bottom of the door. 

Adjust screws to align doors. 
 

Ajustelostornillos para alinear las puertas. 
 

Ajustez les vis pour aligner les portes. 



 
 
 

15 | 
 

 

      14 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

15 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

16 | 
 

 

16 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

17 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

17 | 
 

 

18 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

19 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Anti-tipping hardware must be used for this product to 
avoid tipping and injury. 
 
El hardware antivuelcodebeusarse para esteproducto 
para evitarvuelcos y lesiones. 
 
Le matériel anti-basculementdoitêtreutilisé pour 
ceproduitafind'éviter le basculementet les blessures. 
 



 
 
 

18 | 
 

 

20 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

21 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

19 | 
 

 

22 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

23 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 
 
 

20 | 
 

 
 

warranty


